arbor
afety
ommittee

of the San Francisco Bay Region

Mandated by the California Oil Spill
Prevention and Response Act of 1990

Harbor Safety Committee Members
MEMBERS ALTERNATES

Committee Leadership

Term expires on February 7, 2026 Term expires on

Scott Humphrey (Chair) Vacant
Executive Director

Marine Exchange of the San Francisco Bay Region

10 Commodore Dr.

Emeryville, California 94608

Phone: (415) 441-5045

Fax: (415) 441-1025

E-mail: scotth@sfmx.org

Committee Members
Barge Operators

Term expires on May 31, 2022 Term expires on

Benjamin Ostroff Vacant
Operations Manager

Starlight Marine Services

321 A Ave.

Alameda, California 94501

Phone: (510) 201-0222

E-Mail: bostroff@harleymarine.com

Commercial Fishing Representative

Term expires on May 4, 2026 Term expires on
Richard Ogg Vacant

Owner, F/V Karen Jeanne

PO Box 694

Bodega Bay, California 94923
E-mail: dickandlaurieogg@sbcglobal.net
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Dry Cargo Vessel Operators

Term expires on March 5, 2026

Jeff Qualman

Senior Chartering Manager
Norvic Shipping

25 Strawberry Circle

Mill Valley, California 94941
Phone:

E-mail:

Term expires on May 4, 2026

Christopher Lee

General Manager, Northern CA Ops
Matson Navigation Company

1579 Middle Harbor Road

Oakland, CA 94607

E-mail: celee@matson.com

Ferry Operators
Term expires on May 4, 2026

Tony Heeter

Operations Supervisor

Blue and Gold Fleet

670 West Hornet Avenue

Alameda, California 94501

E-mail: theeter@blueandgoldfleet.com

ALTERNATES

Term expires on November 8, 2025

Tammie Lasiter

Superintendent

SSA Terminals

1579 Middle Harbor Road B63
Oakland, California 94607

Phone: (510) 385-5961

E-mail: tammie.lasiter@ssamarine.com

Term expires on

Vacant

Term expires on March 5, 2026

Alex Kryska

CO0

PROP SF

Pier 9, Suite 111

3310 Powell Street
Emeryville, CA 94608
Phone: (415) 562-4250
E-mail: alex@goprop.com
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Labor Organizations
Term expires on May 4, 2026

Robert Estrada

Regional Director
Inlandboatmen’s Union

450 Harrison Street, Suite 103
San Francisco, California 94105
Phone: (415) 896-1224

E-mail: robert@ibu.org

ALTERNATES

Term expires on

Vacant

Maritime Information Exchange Community

Term expires on February 7, 2026

Scott Humphrey (Chair)

Executive Director

Marine Exchange of the San Francisco Bay Region
10 Commodore Dr.

Emeryville, California 94608

Phone: (415) 441-5045

Fax: (415) 441-1025

E-mail: scotth@sfmx.org

Non-Profit Environmental Organizations
Term expires on March 5, 2026

Ben Eichenberg

Staff Attorney

San Francisco Baykeeper
1736 Franklin St., Suite 800
Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: (510) 735-9700 x 105
E-mail: ben@baykeeper.org

Term expires on February 10, 2024

Marcus Freeling

Director of External Operations

Marine Exchange of the San Francisco Bay Region
10 Commodore Dr.

Emeryville, California 94608

Phone: (415) 441-6600

Fax: (415) 441-1025

E-mail: freeling@sfmx.org

Term expires on June 10, 2024

Kathi George

Project Manager

The Marine Mammal Center
2000 Bunker Road
Sausalito, CA 94956

Email: GeorgeK@tmmc.org
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Pilots Organizations

Term expires on February 7, 2026

Captain Paul Ruff

Ship Pilot

San Francisco Bar Pilots

Pier 9, East End

San Francisco, California 94111
Phone: (925) 586-3480

E-mail: p.ruff@sfbarpilots.com

Pleasure Boat Operators
Term expires on March 10, 2024

Scott Grindy

Manager and Harbor Master

San Francisco Marina Small Craft Harbor
3950 Scott Street

San Francisco, CA 94123

Phone: 415-831-6322

E-mail: scott.grindy@sfgov.org

Port Authorities
Term expires on March 5, 2026

Troy Hosmer

Maritime Security Manager

Port of Oakland

530 Water Street

Oakland, California 94607

Phone: (510) 627-1303

Fax: (510) 835-1641

E-mail: thosmer@portoakland.com

ALTERNATES

Term expires on March 5, 2026

Captain David Corbett

Ship Pilot

San Francisco Bar Pilots

Pier 9, East End

San Francisco, California 94111
Phone:

E-mail:

Term expires on June 10, 2025

Jim Haussener

Executive Director

CMANC

20885 Redwood Road #345
Castro Valley, California 94546
Phone: (925) 828-6215

E-mail: jim@cmanc.com

Term expires on March 5, 2026

Justin Taschek

Sr. Maritime Projects Administrator
Port of Oakland

530 Water Street

Oakland, California 94607

Phone: (510) 627-1308

Fax: (510) 763-8287

E-mail: jtaschek@portoakland.com
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Term expires on November 8, 2025

Jeffrey Vine

Superintendent — Port Operations
Port of Stockton

2201 W. Washington St.
Stockton, California 95203
Phone: (209) 946-0246

Fax: (209) 466-5986

E-mail: jvine@stocktonport.com

Term expires on July 11, 2022

Randy Scott

General Manager
AMPORTS - Port of Benicia
1997 Elm Road

Benicia, California 94510
Phone: (707) 745-2394

Fax: (707) 746-1485

E-mail: rscott@amports.com

Term expires on March 5, 2026

Joe Monroe

Maritime Operations Specialist
Port of San Francisco

Pier 1, The Embarcadero

San Francisco, California 94111
E-mail: joe.monroe@sfport.com

Term expires on

Port of Redwood City - Vacant

ALTERNATES

Term expires on November 31, 2025

Michael Miller

Superintendent

Port of Stockton

2201 W. Washington St.

Stockton, California 95203

Phone: (209) 946-0246

Fax: (209) 466-5986

E-mail: mmiller@stocktonport.com

Term expires on

Vacant

Term expires on September 9, 2024

Patrick Forrester

Maritime Operations Specialist

Port of San Francisco

Pier 1, The Embarcadero

San Francisco, California 94111
E-mail: patrick.forrester@sfport.com

Term expires on

Vacant
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San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission

Term expires on January 13, 2025

Erik Buehmann

Planning Manager

BCDC

375 Beale Street, Suite 510

San Francisco, California 94105
Phone: (415)352-3645

E-mail: erik.buehmann@bcdc.ca.gov

Term expires on January 13, 2025

Cody Aichele-Rothmann

Coastal Planner

BCDC

375 Beale Street, Suite 510

San Francisco, California 94105
Phone: (415)352-3641

E-mail: cody.aichele@bcdc.ca.gov

Tanker or Marine Qil Terminal Operators

Term expires on March 5, 2026

John Schneider

Marine Operations Supervisor

Marathon Petroleum

150 Solano Way

Martinez, CA 94553

E-mail: jjschneider@marathonpetroleum.com

Tanker Ship Operators
Term expires on July 14, 2025

John Fadeeff

Marine Operations Manager
Chevron Shipping Company LLC
841 Chevron Way

Richmond, CA 94802

Email: fadj@chevron.com

Tug Operators

Term expires on November 9, 2025

Captain Sean Daggett

Port Captain

Sause Bros. Inc.

1413 Harbour Way South
Richmond, California 94804
Phone: (805) 660-1612
E-mail: seand@sause.com

Term expires on January 13, 2024

Dakota Jude

Kinder Morgan

1140 Canal Blvd. RH11

Richmond, California 94804

Phone: (510) 412-8810

E-mail: dakota_jude@kindermorgan.com

Term expires on February 12, 2023

Capt. Frank Strasheim
Port Captain

MOL Chemical Tankers
163 Blackstone Drive
San Rafael, CA, 94903
Phone: (415) 336-8295

E-mail: frank.strasheim@molchemtankers.com

Term expires on September 9, 2023

Captain Bradford Westlund
Port Captain

AMNAV Maritime Services
201 Burma Road

Oakland, California 94607
Phone: (510) 834-8847
Fax: (510) 834-8873
E-mail: brad@amnav.com
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Federal Government Members
Army Corps of Engineers

LTC Kevin Arnett

Commander

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, S.F. District
1455 Market Street

San Francisco, California 94103-1398
Phone: (415) 503-6700

Fax: (415) 503-6691

E-mail: kevin.p.arnett@usace.army.mil

U.S. Coast Guard

Captain Taylor Lam

Commander, Sector San Francisco
U.S. Coast Guard

1 Yerba Buena Island

San Francisco, California 94130-9309
Phone: (415) 399-3410

Fax: (415) 399-3579

E-mail: taylor.q.lam@uscg.mil

U.S. Navy

Vacant Vacant

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Jeffrey Ferguson Ms. Crescent Moegling

California Navigation Manager Northwest Navigation Manager
NOAA, Office of Coast Survey NOAA, Office of Coast Survey
University of California Navigation Services Division

Ocean Science Education Building 514, MC615 7600 Sand Point Way NE

Santa Barbara, California 93106-6155 Seattle, WA 98115

Phone: (805) 893-7107 Phone: (206) 707-5409

Fax: (805) 893-6438 Fax: (206) 526-4514

Cell Phone: (301) 351-7798 E-mail: crescent.moegling@noaa.gov

E-mail: jeffrey.ferguson@noaa.gov
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Other Participants (non-committee members)
OSPR

Michael Zamora

Oil Spill Prevention Specialist
Department of Fish and Wildlife

Office of Spill Prevention and Response
2825 Cordelia Road, Suite 200
Fairfield, California 94534

E-mail: michael.zamora@uwildlife.ca.gov

San Francisco Harbor Safety Committee Executive Secretary

Term expires on February 7, 2026 Term expires on February 10, 2024
Scott Humphrey (Chair) Marcus Freeling
Executive Director External Operations Manager
Marine Exchange of the San Francisco Bay Region Marine Exchange of the San Francisco Bay Region
10 Commodore Dr. 10 Commodore Dr.
Emeryville, California 94608 Emeryville, California 94608
Phone: (415) 441-5045 Phone: (415) 441-6600
Fax: (415) 441-1025 Fax: (415) 441-1025
E-mail: scotth@sfmx.org E-mail: freeling@sfmx.org
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